®
RoHS
16-point input unit
(interlinks 16 connectors)
16-point input unit
(interlinks 8 connectors)
connectors
connectors

2 x M4
Mounting hole
How to Order
Communication protocol
Dimensions
GW Unit
Specifications
Note 1) Please note that the version is subject to change.
Note 2) Each file can be downloaded from SMC website
(http://www.smcworld.com).
Note 3) For detailed specifications other than the above,
refer to the operation manual that can be
downloaded from SMC website
(http://www.smcworld.com).
Configuration file Note 2)
Terminating resistor
For unit
For sensors
For valve
Number of inputs
Connection input device
Supply voltage
Supply current
Number of outputs
Supply voltage
Supply current
Enclosure
Operating temperature range
Operating humidity range
Withstand voltage
Insulation resistance
24 VDC±10%
11 to 25 VDC
(Supplied by DeviceNet™
circuit, 50 mA or less)
24 VDC±10%
24 VDC±10%
Not provided
Communication connector 1 pc.,
Power suppy connector 2 pcs.
Communication connector 1 pc.,
Power suppy connector 2 pcs.,
Terminating resistor 1 pc.
Provided
96/96
(3 stations, remote device station)
∗ Possible to change depending
on the switch setting
64/64
∗ Possible to change depending on
the switch setting
24 VDC±10%/–5%
100 mA or less (single GW unit)
64 inputs (16 inputs x 4 branches) ∗ Possible to change depending on the switch setting
The EX510 series input unit (connection from communication port A to D)
24 VDC
Max. 4A (Max. 1 A per branch)
64 outputs (16 outputs x 4 branches) ∗ Possible to change depending on the switch setting
24 VDC
Max. 6 A (Max. 1.5 A per branch)
20 m or less
IP20
–10 to 50°C
35 to 85%RH (with no condensation)
500 VAC for 1 min. between whole external terminal and FG
10 MΩ or more (500 VDC) between whole external terminal and FG
CE marking, UL (CSA)
160 g (including accessory)
Protocol
Version Note 1)
Applicable
system
I/O occupation area

GW System, 4 Branches  EX510 Series
Specifications
How to Order
Dimensions
EX510-DX1 EX510-DX2
Input Unit
N
P
B
NPN output
PNP output
2-wire type
Compatible sensor
EX510-DX
Mounting example 1
Bracket (accessory for EX510-DX1)
Mounting example 2
19.8 ± 0.2
13
 ±
0.
2
2 x M4
2 x M4
2 x M4
Shown with cover removed.
Mounting hole
DIN rail
70
 ±
 0
.2
30 ± 0.2
N
1 connector, 2-input type
1 connector, 1 input type
Note) B (2-wire type) is available with 1 connector, 2-input type only.
1
2
Unit type
1
EX510-DXN EX510-DXP, DXB1Model
Input type
Number of inputs
Sensor supply voltage
Max. sensor supply current
Consumption current
Input resistance
Rated input current
ON voltage/ON current
OFF voltage/OFF current
Display
Weight
Standards
Enclosure
Operating temperature range
Operating humidity range
Withstand voltage
Insulation resistance
NPN sensor input PNP sensor input
16 inputs
24 VDC
0.2 A per point, 0.9 A per unit
100 mA (Input unit internal parts)
5.6 kΩ
Approx. 4 mA
Green LED (illuminated when turned ON)
IP10
–10 to 50°C
35 to 85%RH (with no condensation)
500 VAC for 1 min. between whole external terminal and FG
10 MΩ or more (500 VDC) between whole external terminal and FG
CE marking, UL (CSA)

+24V0V
GW System, 4 Branches  EX510 Series
How to Order
Dimensions
EX510-DY
Output Unit
N
P
Sink/NPN output
Source/PNP output
Output specifications
Terminal box type (Internal power supply)
Terminal box type (External power supply)
3
4
Connector type
Specifications
EX510-DYN3Model
Output type
Rated load voltage
Power supply type
Applicable cable for
power supply connector
Number of outputs
Output connector type
Applicable cable
Max. load current
Protection
Current consumption
Standards
Weight
Sink/NPN (Positive common)
EX510-DYP3
Source/PNP (Negative common)
EX510-DYN4
Sink/NPN (Positive common)
EX510-DYP4
Source/PNP (Negative common)
24 VDC
16 outputs
Spring type
0.08 to 1.5 mm2 (AWG16 to 28)
Built-in short circuit protection
50 mA or less (inside a unit)
IP10
–10 to 50°C
35 to 85%RH (with no condensation)
500 VAC for 1 min. between whole external terminal and FG
10 MΩ or more (500 VDC) between whole external terminal and FG
CE marking, UL (CSA)
130 g (including accessories)
Internal power supply (supplied by GW unit) External power supply (supplied by power supply connector)
— 0.14 to 1.5 mm2 (AWG16 to 26)
Meet the following 3 conditions:
1. 0.5 A or less per point
2. 1 A or less per unit
3. The total current for OUT0 to
 7 must be 1 A or less.
 The total current for OUT8 to
 15 must be 1 A or less.
Meet the following 3 conditions:
1. 0.5 A or less per point
2. 3 A or less per unit
3. The total current for OUT0 to
 7 must be 1.5 A or less.
 The total current for OUT8 to
 15 must be 1.5 A or less.
Shown with cover removed.
Enclosure

Note)
EX510 Series
How to Order
EX510-LC1
Cable length (L)
How to Order
  1 m
  2 m
  5 m
10 m
20 m
60 m
(When press-fitting)
902
+
-
A
C
B
B
C
A
B
C
A
ZS-28-C
-
+
+
-
EX510-V 10S S
ZS-28-CA-1
ZS-28-CA-2
ZS-28-CA-3
ZS-28-CA-4
ZS-28-CA-5
3-1473562-4
1-1473562-4
1473562-4
2-1473562-4
4-1473562-4
ZS-28-C
ZS-28-C-1
ZS-28-C-2
ZS-28-C-3
ZS-28-C-4
ZS-28-C-5
37104-3101-000FL
37104-3122-000FL
37104-3163-000FL
37104-2124-000FL
37104-2165-000FL
37104-2206-000FL
EX9-FU 10
Fuse
L
20 20
ø
2.
8
L
20 20
ø
2.
8
L
20 20
ø
2.
8
How to Order
e-con
L
20 20
ø
2.
8
Cable length (L)
How to Order
10
30
1 m
3 m
Output
S
W
1 point
2 points
Valve connector
Applicable Wire
How to Order
Fuse rated current
10
50
1 A
5 A
e Cable assembly for outputting
Cable assembly for connecting the unused outputs in the SI
unit.
r e-con connector
Connector for connecting a sensor to the
input unit (EX510-DX).
For applicable wire, refer to the right table.
t Replacement fuse
Replacement fuse for the input unit (EX510-
DX) and the output unit (EX510-DY).
EX510-VSS EX510-VSQ
EX510-VWS EX510-VWQ
∗1: Nominal sectional area is the value provided by the manufacturer.
∗2: AWG size is a reference.
Nil
S
Q
None
For SY, SYJ series
For VQ, VQZ series Note)
SMC part no. (1 pc.)
Orange
Red
Yellow
Blue
Green
0.6 to 0.9
0.9 to 1.0
1.0 to 1.15
1.15 to 1.35
1.35 to 1.60
0.1 to 0.5
(AWG26 to 20∗2)
Cover color Compliant wire
diameter (ø)
Nominal cross
sectional area (mm2)∗1 Tyco Electronics Japan G.K. part no.
SMC part no. (1 pc.)
Red
Yellow
Orange
Green
Blue
Gray
0.8 to 1.0
1.0 to 1.2
1.2 to 1.6
1.0 to 1.2
1.2 to 1.6
1.6 to 2.0
0.14 to 0.2
(AWG26 to 24∗2)
0.3 to 0.5
(AWG22 to 20∗2)
Cover color Compliant wire
diameter (ø)
Nominal cross
sectional area (mm2)∗1 3M Japan Limited part no.
SMC part no. (1 pc.)
— Clear  UP to 1.5
0.08 to 0.5
(AWG28 to 20∗2) XN2A-1470
Cover color Compliant wire
diameter (ø)

EX
EX510
Ordering Examples
Shown is an example for ordering the EX510 series.
q Gateway unit .......................................... EX510-GDN1 1 unit
 (DeviceNet™ compliant)
w Branch cable 20 meters ............................ EX510-FC20 1 roll
∗ e Input unit ............................................... EX510-DXN1 1 unit
 (1 connector, 2-input type NPN input)
∗ r Input unit ............................................... EX510-DXN2 1 unit
 (1 connector, 1 input type NPN input)
t e-con .................................................... ZS-28-C 24 pcs.
∗ y SY series manifold .................................. SS5Y3-42SA-08-C6 1 unit
   ∗ SY3140-5LOZ 4 units
   ∗ SY3240-5LOZ 4 units
∗ u VQZ series manifold ................................ VV5QZ15-SA06C6 1 unit
   ∗ VQZ1150-5LO1 4 units
   ∗ VQZ1250-5LO1 2 units
i SY series manifold ................................... SS5Y3-42-02-C6 1 unit
   ∗ SY3140-5LOZ 2 units
o Cable assembly for output entry .................. EX510-VW10S 1 pc.
∗ !0 Output unit ............................................. EX510-DYN3 1 unit
!1 2 port solenoid valve ................................ VX2120-02-5GS1 1 pc.
∗ Two branch connectors are attached to the manifold including the SI unit and two are attached to
 the input unit and the output unit respectively.
 The branch connector (EX510-LC1) is used to connect the individual units.
EX510 Series
q
w
e
i
r
!0
y
u
o
t
Branch connector
(EX510-LC1)
∗ Cover not attached
∗ Cover not attached
∗ Cover not attached
DeviceNet™ communication line
!1
904
EX510 Series
Specific Product Precautions 1
Be sure to read this before handling the products.
1. Do not drop, bump, or apply excessive im-
pact.
Otherwise, the unit can become damaged, malfunction, or fail
to function.
2. Hold the body while handling this product.
Otherwise, the unit can become damaged, malfunction, or fail
to function.
3. Observe the tightening torque range
Tightening outside of the allowable torque range will likely
damage the product.
4. Do not install a unit in a place where it can
be used as a scaffold.
Applying any excessive load such as stepping on the unit by
mistake or placing a foot on it, will cause it to break.
Design and Selection
1. Use within the allowable voltage range.
Using beyond the allowable voltage range is likely to cause the
units and connecting devices to be damaged or to malfunction.
2. Do not use beyond the specifications range.
Using beyond the specifications range is likely to cause a fire,
malfunction, or breakdown in the units and connecting
devices. Check the specifications before handling.
3. Establish a backup system beforehand,
which employs fail-safe concepts such as
multiple equipment and devices to prevent